to said Nostrand avenue, a distance of twenty-veven 
27) feet and nine and one-half 9f4) inches ; thence 

easterly and parallel to said Prospect place, a distance of 
one hundred and twenty (rzo feet and four 4 inches ; 
thence southerly and again parallel to said Nostrand 
avenue, a distance of one hundred and twenty-seven 
(127) feet and nine and one-half (9%: inches to the 
northerly line of Park place ; thence easterly along the 
said northerly line of Park place, a distance of two 
hundred and sixteen (and) feet and eight 8 inches to 
the point Cr place of beginning. 

Dated BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN, NEW YORK CITY,